
 

   

  

    

     

   

 
 
 

 
 

 

Columbia  University 
Full-time  Employees  by  Campus,  Job  Category,  Ethnicity,  and  Gender,  Fall  2022 

Morningside  Campus 
Ethnicity 
Asian 

Female 
Male 

Instruction 
245 
90 

155 

Research 
127 
60 
67 

Libraries 
11 
7 
4 

Administration 
606 
367 
239 

Support Staff 
141 
67 
74 

Total 
1,130 

591 
539 

Black or African American 
Female 
Male 

85 
40 
45 

28 
16 
12 

2 
1 
1 

641 
391 
250 

543 
194 
349 

1,299 
642 
657 

Hispanic or Latino 
Female 
Male 

83 
35 
48 

52 
26 
26 

8 
4 
4 

835 
525 
310 

867 
301 
566 

1,845 
891 
954 

American Indian or Alaska Native 
Female 
Male 

3 
2 
1 

0 0 8 
4 
4 

7 
2 
5 

18 
8 

10 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 

Female 
Male 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

9 
4 
5 

4 
0 
4 

13 
4 
9 

Two or More Races 
Female 
Male 

16 
13 
3 

12 
5 
7 

2 
2 

104 
66 
38 

38 
23 
15 

172 
109 
63 

Undisclosed 
Female 
Male 

57 
25 
32 

29 
10 
19 

6 
5 
1 

383 
227 
156 

142 
51 
91 

617 
318 
299 

White 
Female 
Male 

1,065 
393 
672 

450 
179 
271 

100 
63 
37 

2,188 
1,239 

949 

378 
156 
222 

4,181 
2,030 
2,151 

Non-Resident 
Female 
Male 

137 
56 
81 

496 
180 
316 

5 
4 
1 

40 
24 
16 

25 
12 
13 

703 
276 
427 

Total Morningside 
Total US/PR 

1,691 
1,554 

1,194 
698 

134 
129 

4,814 
4,774 

2,145 
2,120 

9,978 
9,275 

Total Minority 
% Minority 

Total Female 
% Female 

432 
28% 
654 

39% 

219 
31% 
476 

40% 

23 
18% 

86 
64% 

2,203 
46% 

2,847 
59% 

1,600 
75% 
806 

38% 

4,477 
48% 

4,869 
49% 



 
          

 

   

  

    

     

   

 
 
 

 
 

 

Columbia University 
Full-time Employees by Campus, Job Category, Ethnicity, and Gender, Fall 2022 

Medical  Center  Campus 
Ethnicity 
Asian 

Female 
Male 

Instruction 
616 
335 
281 

Research 
267 
156 
111 

Libraries 
1 
1 

Administration 
555 
388 
167 

Support Staff 
168 
101 
67 

Total 
1,607 

981 
626 

Black or African American 
Female 
Male 

144 
88 
56 

34 
21 
13 

0 451 
361 
90 

140 
75 
65 

769 
545 
224 

Hispanic or Latino 
Female 
Male 

171 
110 
61 

89 
57 
32 

1 
1 

1,201 
952 
249 

495 
294 
201 

1,957 
1,414 

543 
American Indian or Alaska Native 

Female 
Male 

3 
2 
1 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

6 
5 
1 

1 
0 
1 

10 
7 
3 

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
Female 
Male 

3 
0 
3 

3 
2 
1 

0 
0 
0 

4 
4 
0 

2 
2 
0 

12 
8 
4 

Two or More Races 
Female 
Male 

40 
28 
12 

15 
10 
5 

0 
0 
0 

54 
39 
15 

22 
13 
9 

131 
90 
41 

Undisclosed 
Female 
Male 

79 
36 
43 

20 
10 
10 

0 
0 
0 

98 
77 
21 

22 
12 
10 

219 
135 
84 

White 
Female 
Male 

1,776 
869 
907 

293 
155 
138 

7 
2 
5 

1,324 
1,004 

320 

227 
140 
87 

3,627 
2,170 
1,457 

Non-Resident 
Female 
Male 

105 
47 
58 

625 
277 
348 

0 
0 
0 

85 
59 
26 

67 
46 
21 

882 
429 
453 

Total CUMC 
Total US/PR 

2,937 
2,832 

1,346 
721 

9 
9 

3,778 
3,693 

1,144 
1,077 

9,214 
8,332 

Total Minority 
% Minority 

Total Female 
% Female 

977 
34% 
1,515 
52% 

408 
57% 
688 

51% 

2 
22% 

4 
44% 

2,271 
61% 

2,889 
76% 

828 
77% 
683 

60% 

4,486 
54% 

5,779 
63% 



 
          

 

   

  

    

     

   

 
 

 
 

 

Columbia University 
Full-time Employees by Campus, Job Category, Ethnicity, and Gender, Fall 2022 

Total  University 
Ethnicity 
Asian 

Female 
Male 

Instruction 
861 
425 
436 

Research 
394 
216 
178 

Libraries 
12 
8 
4 

Administration 
1,161 

755 
406 

Support Staff 
309 
168 
141 

Total 
2,737 
1,572 
1,165 

Black or African American 
Female 
Male 

229 
128 
101 

62 
37 
25 

2 
1 
1 

1,092 
752 
340 

683 
269 
414 

2,068 
1,187 

881 
Hispanic or Latino 

Female 
Male 

254 
145 
109 

141 
83 
58 

9 
5 
4 

2,036 
1,477 

559 

1,362 
595 
767 

3,802 
2,305 
1,497 

American Indian or Alaska Native 
Female 
Male 

6 
4 
2 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

14 
9 
5 

8 
2 
6 

28 
15 
13 

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
Female 
Male 

3 
0 
3 

3 
2 
1 

0 
0 
0 

13 
8 
5 

6 
2 
4 

25 
12 
13 

Two or More Races 
Female 
Male 

56 
41 
15 

27 
15 
12 

2 
2 
0 

158 
105 
53 

60 
36 
24 

303 
199 
104 

Undisclosed 
Female 
Male 

136 
61 
75 

49 
20 
29 

6 
5 
1 

481 
304 
177 

164 
63 

101 

836 
453 
383 

White 
Female 
Male 

2,841 
1,262 
1,579 

743 
334 
409 

107 
65 
42 

3,512 
2,243 
1,269 

605 
296 
309 

7,808 
4,200 
3,608 

Non-Resident 
Female 
Male 

242 
103 
139 

1,121 
457 
664 

5 
4 
1 

125 
83 
42 

92 
58 
34 

1,585 
705 
880 

Total 
Total US/PR 

4,628 
4,386 

2,540 
1,419 

143 
138 

8,592 
8,467 

3,289 
3,197 

19,192 
17,607 

Total Minority 
% Minority 

Total Female 
% Female 

1,409 
32% 
2,169 
47% 

627 
44% 
1,164 
46% 

25 
18% 

90 
63% 

4,474 
53% 

5,736 
67% 

2,428 
76% 
1,489 
45% 

8,963 
51% 

10,648 
55% 



 
          

Columbia University 
Full-time Employees by Campus, Job Category, Ethnicity, and Gender, Fall 2022 

Notes 
•  US/PR:  U.S.  citizens  or  permanent  residents
•  %  Minority:  Percentage  of  U.S.  citizens  and  permanent  residents  whose  ethnicity  is  not  "White"  or  "Undisclosed" 
•  Medical  Center  Campus  includes  faculty  and  staff  with  primary  positions  belonging  to  Columbia  University  Irving  Medical  Center 
•  Morningside  Campus  includes  faculty  and  staff  with  primary  positions  not  belonging  to  Columbia  University  Irving  Medical  Center 
•  Important  Note:  It  is  difficult  to  make  precise  comparisons  to  prior  to  Fall  2010  because  of  changes  in  federal  requirements  concerning  the  collection  and  reporting  of  race  and  
ethnicity  information 
•  Race  and  ethnicity  categories  follow  IPEDS/federal  definitions

 

 

Source:  HR  Information  Systems 
Prepared  by:  Office  of  Planning  and  Institutional  Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date:  1-28-2023 
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