Columbia University

Full-time Employees by Campus, Job Category, Ethnicity, and Gender, Fall 2022

Morningside Campus

Ethnicity	Instruction	Research	Libraries	Administration	Support Staff	Total
Asian	245	127	11	606	141	1,130
Female	90	60	7	367	67	591
Male	155	67	4	239	74	539
Black or African American	85	28	2	641	543	1,299
Female	40	16	1	391	194	642
Male	45	12	1	250	349	657
Hispanic or Latino	83	52	8	835	867	1,845
Female	35	26	4	525	301	891
Male	48	26	4	310	566	954
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0	0	8	7	18
Female	2			4	2	8
Male	1			4	5	10
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	9	4	13
Female	0	0	0	4	0	4
Male	0	0	0	5	4	9
Two or More Races	16	12	2	104	38	172
Female	13	5	2	66	23	109
Male	3	7		38	15	63
Undisclosed	57	29	6	383	142	617
Female	25	10	5	227	51	318
Male	32	19	1	156	91	299
White	1,065	450	100	2,188	378	4,181
Female	393	179	63	1,239	156	2,030
Male	672	271	37	949	222	2,151
Non-Resident	137	496	5	40	25	703
Female	56	180	4	24	12	276
Male	81	316	1	16	13	427
Total Morningside	1,691	1,194	134	4,814	2,145	9,978
Total US/PR	1,554	698	129	4,774	2,120	9,275
Total Minority	432	219	23	2,203	1,600	4,477
% Minority	28%	31%	18%	46%	75%	48%
Total Female	654	476	86	2,847	806	4,869
% Female	39%	40%	64%	59%	38%	49%

Columbia University

Full-time Employees by Campus, Job Category, Ethnicity, and Gender, Fall 2022

Medical Center Campus

Ethnicity	Instruction	Research	Libraries	Administration	Support Staff	Total
Asian	616	267	1	555	168	1,607
Female	335	156	1	388	101	981
Male	281	111		167	67	626
Black or African American	144	34	0	451	140	769
Female	88	21		361	75	545
Male	56	13		90	65	224
Hispanic or Latino	171	89	1	1,201	495	1,957
Female	110	57	1	952	294	1,414
Male	61	32		249	201	543
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0	0	6	1	10
Female	2	0	0	5	0	7
Male	1	0	0	1	1	3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	3	0	4	2	12
Female	0	2	0	4	2	8
Male	3	1	0	0	0	4
Two or More Races	40	15	0	54	22	131
Female	28	10	0	39	13	90
Male	12	5	0	15	9	41
Undisclosed	79	20	0	98	22	219
Female	36	10	0	77	12	135
Male	43	10	0	21	10	84
White	1,776	293	7	1,324	227	3,627
Female	869	155	2	1,004	140	2,170
Male	907	138	5	320	87	1,457
Non-Resident	105	625	0	85	67	882
Female	47	277	0	59	46	429
Male	58	348	0	26	21	453
Total CUMC	2,937	1,346	9	3,778	1,144	9,214
Total US/PR	2,832	721	9	3,693	1,077	8,332
Total Minority	977	408	2	2,271	828	4,486
% Minority	34%	57%	22%	61%	77%	54%
Total Female	1,515	688	4	2,889	683	5,779
% Female	52%	51%	44%	76%	60%	63%

Columbia University Full-time Employees by Campus, Job Category, Ethnicity, and Gender, Fall 2022

Total University

Ethnicity	Instruction	Research	Libraries	Administration	Support Staff	Total
Asian	861	394	12	1,161	309	2,737
Female	425	216	8	755	168	1,572
Male	436	178	4	406	141	1,165
Black or African American	229	62	2	1,092	683	2,068
Female	128	37	1	752	269	1,187
Male	101	25	1	340	414	881
Hispanic or Latino	254	141	9	2,036	1,362	3,802
Female	145	83	5	1,477	595	2,305
Male	109	58	4	559	767	1,497
American Indian or Alaska Native	6	0	0	14	8	28
Female	4	0	0	9	2	15
Male	2	0	0	5	6	13
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	3	0	13	6	25
Female	0	2	0	8	2	12
Male	3	1	0	5	4	13
Two or More Races	56	27	2	158	60	303
Female	41	15	2	105	36	199
Male	15	12	0	53	24	104
Undisclosed	136	49	6	481	164	836
Female	61	20	5	304	63	453
Male	75	29	1	177	101	383
White	2,841	743	107	3,512	605	7,808
Female	1,262	334	65	2,243	296	4,200
Male	1,579	409	42	1,269	309	3,608
Non-Resident	242	1,121	5	125	92	1,585
Female	103	457	4	83	58	705
Male	139	664	1	42	34	880
Total	4,628	2,540	143	8,592	3,289	19,192
Total US/PR	4,386	1,419	138	8,467	3,197	17,607
Total Minority	1,409	627	25	4,474	2,428	8,963
% Minority	32%	44%	18%	53%	76%	51%
Total Female	2,169	1,164	90	5,736	1,489	10,648
% Female	47%	46%	63%	67%	45%	55%



Columbia University Full-time Employees by Campus, Job Category, Ethnicity, and Gender, Fall 2022

Notes

- US/PR: U.S. citizens or permanent residents
- % Minority: Percentage of U.S. citizens and permanent residents whose ethnicity is not "White" or "Undisclosed"
- Medical Center Campus includes faculty and staff with primary positions belonging to Columbia University Irving Medical Center
- Morningside Campus includes faculty and staff with primary positions not belonging to Columbia University Irving Medical Center
- Important Note: It is difficult to make precise comparisons to prior to Fall 2010 because of changes in federal requirements concerning the collection and reporting of race and ethnicity information
- Race and ethnicity categories follow IPEDS/federal definitions

Source: HR Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 1-28-2023